Subject to the satisfaction of all the conditions set out above, the

Subscription is expected to be completed within 14 days from the

date of the Subscription Agreement, i.e. 2 January 2025 or such

later time and/or such other date as the Vendor and the

Company may agree in writing. If the Subscription is to be

completed after 2 January 2025, it will constitute a connected

transaction under the Listing Rules and require compliance with

all the relevant requirements under Chapter 14A of the Listing

Rules, including but not limited to the issue of a separate

announcement and approval of the independent Shareholders.

– 5 –

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING

The shareholdings in the Company as at the date hereof, immediately after completion of

the Placing but before completion of the Subscription, and immediately after completion

of both Placing and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

Shareholders

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after

completion of the

Placing but before

completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after

completion

of the Placing and

Subscription

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Shui Chak Group Limited(note 1) 52,842,462 31.34 31,842,462 18.88 52,842,462 27.87

So Kam Chuen(note 2) 948,233 0.56 948,233 0.56 948,233 0.50

Yuan Mingjie(note 2) 751,360 0.45 751,360 0.45 751,360 0.40

Placees 0 0.00 21,000,000 12.46 21,000,000 11.08

Other public Shareholders 114,050,812 67.65 114,050,812 67.65 114,050,812 60.15

Total 168,592,867 100.00 168,592,867 100.00 189,592,867 100.00

Notes:

1. Shui Chak Group Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Hung Shui Chak, chairman and executive

Director.

2. Mr. So Kam Chuen and Mr. Yuan Mingjie are executive Directors.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in the operation of a hotpot restaurant chain.

In view of the current market conditions, the Directors consider that the Placing and the

Subscription represent a good opportunity to broaden the shareholders base and capital

base of the Company and to raise capital for the Company for its business needs. The